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Act 199 (S.220) – Topics and Departments 

 

 

Agency of Administration 

 

 Sec. 18 – State Contracting; Intellectual Property; Software Design; Info Tech (Page 22) 

 

 

Agency of Commerce & Community Development 

 

 Sec. 1 – One-Stop Web Portal (Page 1) – also  SOS 

 Sec. 7 – Networking Initiatives (Page 8) (Any partners) 

 Sec. 12 – Implementing State Energy Policy; Manufacturing (Page 11) – also  DPS 

 Sec. 13 – Investigation; Electricity Costs; Manufacturing (Page 13) – also DPS 

 Sec. 14 – Domestic Market Access Program for VT Ag and Forest Products (Page 14) 

 Sec. 34 – JFO ACCD Demographic Study (Page 46) – also JFO(?) 

 Sec. 35 – Tourism Funding; Pilot Project Study (Page 47) 

 Sec. 42 – The Vermont Training Program (Page 70) 

 Sec. 44 – DOL; ACCD; Statutory Proposals (Page 79) – also DOL 

 Sec. 46 – Funding of Postsecondary Education (Page 80) – also VSAC 

 Sec. 47 – Vermont Strong Scholars and Internship Initiative (Page 80) – also VSAC 

 Sec. 47(c) – Vermont Strong Internship Program (Page 84) – also DOL 

 Sec. 48 – Vermont Strong Interim Report (Page 87) 

 Sec. 49 – Vermont Production program; Study; Report (Page 88) 

 

 

Attorney General 

 

 Sec. 15 – Computer Crimes (Page 15) 

 Sec. 16 – Trade Secrets (Page 17) 

 Sec. 17 – Trade Secrets (Page 18) 

 Sec. 26 – Unlicensed Loan Transactions (Page 34) – also DFR 

 Sec. 67 – Notice of Data Security Breach (Page 108) – also DFR 

 

 

Department of Financial Registration 

 

 Sec. 19 – Small Business Access to Capital (Page 23) 

 Sec. 20 – DFR; Licensed Lender Requirements; Commercial Lenders (Page 24) 

 Sec. 21 – Licenses Required (Page 24) 

 Sec. 26 – Unlicensed Loan Transactions (Page 34) – also AG 

 Sec. 59 – Workplace Safety Ranking Study (Page 99) – also DOL, NCCI 

 Sec. 67 – Notice of Data Security Breach (Page 108) – also AG 

 Sec. 68 – Rules; Methods of Notice (Page 109)  

 

 

Department of Health 

 

 Section 52 – Opioid Usage Deterrence (Page 92) – also DOL, VMS 
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Department of Labor 

 

 Sec. 41 – Workforce Education and Training (Page 51) 

 Sec. 43 – Repeal (Page 79) 

 Sec. 44 – DOL; ACCD; Statutory Proposals (Page 79) – also ACCD 

 Sec. 45 – Internship Opportunities for Young Persons (Page 79) 

 Sec. 47(c) – Vermont Strong Internship Program (Page 84) – also ACCD 

 Sec. 50 – Compensation to Dependents; Burial & Funeral Expenses (Page 90) 

 Sec. 51 – Death, Payment to Dependents (Page 91) 

 Sec. 52 – Opioid Usage Deterrence (Page 92) – also DOH, VMS 

 Sec. 52 – Vocational Rehabilitation (Page 93) 

 Sec. 54 – Discontinuance of benefits (Page 93) 

 Sec. 54a – Repeal (Page 95 

 Sec. 54b – Discontinuance of Benefits (Page 95) 

 Sec. 54c – Study; Report; Discontinuance of Benefits (Page 96) 

 Sec. 55 – Posting of Safety Records (Page 97) 

 Sec. 56 – Cancellation of Insurance Contracts (Page 97) 

 Sec. 57 – Notice of Intent Not to Renew Policy (Page 98) 

 Sec. 58 – Robert H. Wood Criminal Justice & Fire Service Training Center Study  

  (Page 99) – also ORM, VLCT 

 Sec. 59 – Workplace Safety Ranking Study (Page 99) – also DFR, NCCI 

 Sec. 60 – Unified Pain Management System Advisory Council (Page 100) 

 Sec. 61 – Process and Procedure (Page 103) 

 Sec. 62 – Procedure in Obtaining Compensation; Medical Examination; Video and 

  Audio Recording (Page 103) 

 Sec. 63 – Fraud (Page 104) 

 Sec. 64 – Fraud Study and Report (Page 105) 

 Sec. 65 – Third Party Liability (Page 105) 

 Sec. 66 – Costs; Attorney’s Fees (Page 107) 

 

 

Department of Public Service 

 

 Sec. 12 – Implementing State Energy Policy; Manufacturing (Page 11) – also ACCD 

 Sec. 13 – Investigation; Electricity Costs; Manufacturing (Page 12) – also ACCD 

 Sec. 27 – Certificate of Public Good for Communications Facilities (Page 36) – also VLCT 

 Sec. 29 – Report; Telecommunications Facility Review Process (Page 42) 

 Sec. 30 – Telecommunications - Stormwater Runoff (Page 43) 

 Sec. 31 – Renewable Energy Plant; Telecommunications Facility; Appeals (Page 44) – also PSB 

 Sec. 32 – Repeal (Page 44) – also PSB 

 Sec. 33 – Reimbursement of Agency Costs (Page 45) – also PSB 

 

 

Joint Fiscal Office 

 

 Sec. 34 – JFO/ACCD Demographic Study (Page 46) – also ACCD(?) 

 

 

National Council on Compensation Insurance 

 

 Sec. 59 – workplace Safety Ranking Study (Page 99) – also DOL, DFR 
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Natural Resources Board 

 

 Sec. 38 – Review of Master Plan Policy (Industrial Parks) (Page 49) 

 Sec. 39 – Industrial Parks (Page 49) 

 

 

Office of Risk Management 

 

 Sec. 58 – Robert H. Wood Criminal Justice & Fire Service Training Center Study 

  (Page 99) – also DOL, VLCT 

 

 

Public Service Board 

 

 Sec. 28 – Public Service Board; Order Revision (Page 42) 

 Sec. 31 –  Renewable Energy Plant; Telecommunications Facility; Appeals (Page 44) – also DPS 

 Sec. 32 – Repeal (Page 44) – also DPS 

 Sec. 33 – Reimbursement of Agency Costs (Page 45) - also DPS 

 

 

Secretary of State 

 

 Sec. 1 – One-Stop Shop Web Portal (Page 1) – also ACCD 

 

 

State Board (?) - Responsible party for issuing credits 

 

 Sec. 8 – Downtown Tax Credits (Page 9)  

 Sec. 10 – Tax Credits – Eligibility and Administration (Page 10) 

 Sec. 11 – Tax Credits – Technology improvement (Page 10) 

 

 

State Treasurer 

 

 Sec. 22 –Investment of State Monies (Page 31) 

 Sec. 23 – State Treasurer; Credit Facility for Local Investments (Page 31) 

 Sec. 24 – Treasurer’s Local Investment Advisory Committee Report (Page 32) 

 Sec. 25 – Sunset (Page 34) 

 

 

Vermont Economic Development Authority 

 

 Sec. 4 – Vermont Economic Development Authority (Page 2) 

 Sec. 5 – Vermont Entrepreneurial Lending Program; Loss Reserve Funds (Page 5) 

 Sec. 6 – Agricultural Credit program (Page 6) 

 Sec. 36 – Vermont Economic Development Authority (Page 47) 

 Sec. 37 – Industrial Parks (Page 49) 
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Vermont League of Cities and Towns 

 

 Sec. 27 – Certificate of Public Good for Communications Facilities (Page 36) – also DPS 

 Sec. 58 – Robert H. Wood Criminal Justice & Fire Service Training Center Study 

  (Page 99) – also DOL, ORM 

 

 

Vermont Medical Society 

 

 Sec. 52 – Opioid Usage Deterrence (Page 92) – also DOL, DOH 

 

 

Vermont Student Assistance Corp. 

 

 Sec. 46 – Funding of Postsecondary Education (Page 80) – also ACCD 

 Sec. 47 – Vermont Strong Scholars and Internship Initiative (Page 80) – also ACCD 


